Matthew Osborne

From:	Martin Coffin
Sent:	18 November 2024 10:07
То:	Andy Bracey; Matthew Osborne
Cc:	harry.rayner@kent.gov.uk; Andy Edwards; Robert Styles
Subject:	RE: JTB report on Parking Action Plan - Access Group 9 (decision to be taken by
-	TMBC Cabinet Member)

Hello Andy,

Having now seen the information supplied by Matthew I am content to set aside the objections and implement the proposals.

Martin Coffin.

From: Andy Bracey <Andy.Bracey@tmbc.gov.uk>
Sent: 18 November 2024 08:36
To: Matthew Osborne <Matthew.Osborne@tmbc.gov.uk>
Cc: Martin Coffin <Martin.Coffin@tmbc.gov.uk>; harry.rayner@kent.gov.uk; Andy Edwards
<Andy.Edwards@tmbc.gov.uk>; Robert Styles <Robert.Styles@tmbc.gov.uk>
Subject: JTB report on Parking Action Plan - Access Group 9 (decision to be taken by TMBC Cabinet Member)

Matt

I had a phone call with Cllr Rayner last Friday (15th November) to discuss the Parking Action Plan – Phase 9 minor amendments, covering Carnation Crescent (East Malling), St Mary's Road, (Tonbridge) and Somerhill Road, (Tonbridge).

There were no objections to the proposals for St Marys Road or Carnation Crescent. There was 1 objection to the proposal for Somerhill Road, and as there were less than 5 objections the streamlined process for considering objections applies.

This process allows the objections to be reviewed by the local Borough and County Members and the Chair of JTB, to make recommendation for a subsequent decision by the Borough's Cabinet Member for Infrastructure and Transformation.

In his role as Chair of JTB and in light of the local Members supporting the changes, that there should be a recommendation to TMBC's Cabinet Member (Cllr Coffin) that the objections to the proposals be set aside to allow the cabinet member to decide whether to implement the proposals.

Please confirm that Cllr Coffin is happy to proceed in this manner and prepare a report for the information of the Board.

Andy Bracey FIHE Parking Manager Street Scene, Leisure & Technical Services

A note about how your personal data is used: As your councillor, I am the "data controller" of any personal data you provide to me. I will use this personal data to enable me to deal with your query or

matter. This may also require me to share your personal data with Tonbridge & Malling Borough Council to make sure your query gets handled appropriately. If you have any questions about how your personal data is used, please let me know. For full details about your data rights and about how I will process your personal data please see the Councillors' privacy notice which can be found <u>here</u>